
                                        
 

 
 

AMENDMENT TO THE DISTRIBUTION AGREEMENT 
 
 
 

ARTICLE 1  PURPOSE AND EFFECTIVE DATE 

1.  This AMENDMENT (“Amendment”), dated as of 12th May 2023 (“Effective Date of this 
Amendment”), to the DISTRIBUTION AGREEMENT, (the “Agreement”), dated as of 23rd April 2023, by and 
between Eaton Power Quality Private Limited, with its registered office at 2, EVR Street, Sedarapet, 
Pondicherry 605 111 (“EPQPL”), and Amika Associates with its registered office / place of business at 
Ground Floor, Flat GF-B, Titas Apartment, 39 A, Narasingha Avenue, Nager Bazar, Sounth Dum Dum, 
Kolkata, North 24 Parganas, West Bengal - 700074 (”Distributor”) (hereinafter collectively referred to as 
the “Parties,” or individually as a “Party”), and is intended to modify, and amend the Agreement as set 
forth below. 

2. This Amendment, the Agreement and any other Amendments to this Agreement signed earlier 
contain the entire agreement between the Parties on the same subject matter.  This Amendment amends 
the Agreement only to the extent as noted herein.  All Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined 
herein shall have the meaning ascribed to them in the Agreement. 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the mutual agreements and covenants 
hereinafter set forth, and intending to be legally bound, the Parties hereto agree to amend the Agreement 
as follows: 

ARTICLE 2 AMENDED TERMS 

1. Clause 14.1 of the Agreement is amended with the following:  
“This Agreement has been extended for a further period ending on 31st December 2024.” 

 
2. Parties agree to add the following clause to the Agreement: 
“Epidemic 

EPQPL cannot be held liable, and Distributor shall not be entitled to any damages and/or 
indemnifications, in case Eaton is prevented, hindered or delayed from or in performing any of its 
obligations resulting from the impact of the outbreak of COVID-19 for reasons not attributable to 
EPQPL.” 
 
 


